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Lancaster Market
Monday, June IS

Report SuppliedBy USDA
Cattle Calves HogsSheep

Today
1769 157 809 372

Last Monday
2006 99 794 470

Last Year
1391 156 884 279

Monday’sAuction
1778 154 810 371

Last Monday’sAuction
1972 121 793 483

CATTLE; Compared to last
Wednesday slaughter steers
steady to weak; heifers 50-1.00
lower; cows steady; bullocks
mostly steady; bulls fully steady.
Supply included 77% slaughter
steers, 7% heifers, 7% cows, and
9% bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1150-1480 lb.
65.25-67.85, around 40 head 1280-
1425 lb. 68.00-68.75; Choice 2-41000
1375 lb. 63.0086.10, mainly 63.75-
65.50; high Good and low Choice 2-3
61.0084.00; Good 2-3 59.0081.50;
Good and Choice 1250-1550 lb.
Holsteins 57.0080.00; Standard 1-2
50.0055.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Part
load high Choice and Prime 3-4
1100-1225 lb. 64.10-65.85; Choice 2-3
950-1150 lb. 59.75-62.25, few 800475
lb. 55.00-59.00; Good 2-3 900-1125 lb.
55.2560.00, few 750-850 lb. 52.00
55.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 46.00-48.00, few 48.00-49.50,
couple 50.0050.50; Cutter 1-2 44.00
46.00; Canner and low Cutter42.00
44.00.

BULLOCKS: CoupleChoice 1050
1300 lb. 59.0060.00; Good 1000-1350
lb. 53.7558.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1800
lb. 54.50-58.50, eight head 61.10
63.10, individual 1685 lb. 68.10;
yield grade 2 1000-1450 lb. 50.00
54.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers mostly
steady. Demand fair for Holstein
bulls to return to farm. Supply
included 15 head Choice and Prime
special fed 300-335 lb. bought to
arrive at 132.00-133.00.

VEALERS: Choice 160-280 lb.
90.00-105.00; high Good and low
Choice 160-250 lb. 75.00-90.00, 120-
155 lb. 62.00-75.00, 80-115 lb. 50.00-
65.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 175-400 lb. 55.00-75.00,
400-600 lb. 50.00-60.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
90-115 lb. Holstein bulls 70.00-90.00,

few 90.00100.00; few Holstein
heifers70.0090.00.

SHEEP; Compared to last
Monday spring lambs mostly.
steady; slaughter ewes steady.
Supply included 75 goats, sold by
the head.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice and
Prime 75-105 lb. 58.0064.00; few
Choice 4080 lb. 60.0075.00; Good
5090 lb.53.0058.00,few 45.0052.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES:
and Good 15.0025.00.

Utility

GOATS: Bulk mature goats
35.0050.00; few big billies 50.00
60.00; few kid goats 20.0030.00.

VintageAuction
Tuesday, June 14

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves SheepGoats

Today
1376 776 18 1

Last Tuesday

Last Year
1669 602 31 9

1244 776 38 0

CATTLE; Compared to last
Tuesday slaughter steers uneven,
high Choice and Prime 751.50
lower. Good and Choice 1.50-2.00
lower; slaughter heifers steady to
1.00 lower; cows firm to mostly
1.00 higher, instances 2.00 higher;
bulls fully steady. Supply included
74 percent slaughter steers and 20
percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1200-1425 lb.
64.7567.35, few head 67.50-68.75;
Good and Choice 1&2 1100-1375 lb.
66.7568.85, eight head 69.0069.50,
couple 70.60-70.75; Choice 2-4 1000
1400 lb. 62.0065.00, few 65.0065.60;
high Good and low Choice 2-3 59.50
63.25; Good 2-3 58.0061.50; Good
and Choice 12501550 lb. Holsteins
55.0059.00, couple 59.5061.00;
Standard 52.00-55.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few
Choice 2-3 9501100 lb. 50.2561.00;
Good 2-37851050 lb. 53.2556.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 47.0049.75, several 50.00-53.50;
Cutter 1-244.2548.75, several 51.25
54.50; Canner and low Cutter 42.00
44.25.

VEALERS: Few Choice 220280
lb. 95.0099.00; high Good and low
Choice 140280 lb. 70.0090.00, 120
140 lb. 68.0075.00, 80115 lb. 62.00
70.00,6080 lbs. 60.0063.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 45 head
100115 lb. Holstein heifers 72.00.
165 head 100125 lb. Holstein bulls
91.0095.00; 45 head 110115 lb.
98.00; 37 head 9095 lb. 76.0077.00;
22 head small frame 110120 lb.
76.0088.00 and 40 head 100105 lb.
69.50.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume for
a market test. One lot Choice 75 lb.
spring lambs 64.00; few Good 4585
lb. 50.0058.00.

GOATS: No market test.
Lancaster Auction

Wednesday, June, 15
Report supplied by USDA

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
416 31 738 12

Last Wednesday

Last Year
403 23 671 0

554 14 824 4
Wednesday’s Auction

BULLS: Few yield grade 1 1350-
1850 lb. 55.25-57.50; few yield grade
21000-1400lb. 53.00-55.75.

250 30 729 12
Last Wednesday’s Auction

351 23 665 0
CATTLE: Comparedto Monday,

small supply all classes generally
steady. Supply included 64 percent
slaughter steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few
Choice 2-4 1070-1300 lb. 63.0065.25,
couple 66.00; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 1000-1350 lb. 60.0d63.50;
Good 2-3 850-1250 lb. 57.75-61.50;
Good and Choice 1300-1475 lb.
Holsteins 57.00-60.50; Standard 1-2
53.0d55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Couple Choice 2-3 960-1080 lb. 59.25-
61.85; Good 2-3 825-1150 lb. 53.50
58.75; Good and Choice 900-1120 lb.
Heiferettes48.25-53.00.

COWS: Couple Utility 2-3 51.00-
55.25; Cutter 1-244.2548.25, couple
49.6049.75; Canner and low Cutter
41.0043.00.

BULLS: Couple yield grade 1
1100-1775 lb. 57.5060.60; couple
yield grade 2 1000-1350 lb. 54.00-
56.00.

LANCASTER fCOUNTY • )
V MARKETS / •

New Holland
Auction

Thursday, June 16
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE: 1733. Comparedto last
Thursday slaughter steers 1.502.00
lower, although Choice 10001100
lb. weak to .50 lower; slaughter
heifers mostly steady on small
supply, cows 1.002.00 higher;
bullocks scarce, bulls fully steady,
instances 1.00 higher. Supply in-
cluded 77 percent slaughter steers
and 16percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1175-1550 lb.
64.5066.75, few 67.1068.00; Good
and Choice 1-2 11501350 lb. 65.50
66.50; Choice 2410001350 lb. 62.00
65.00, few 65.0065.50; High Good
and low Choice 2-3 60.0062.75;
Good 2-357.0060.60.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 9501075 lb. 59.75-61.00;
Good 2-3875-1050 lb. 55.50-58.75.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 48.0051.50, several 51.50-53.50,
couple 54.5054.85; Commercial 34-
46.5048.50; Cutter 1-2,47.50-50.00,
few 50.00-52.75; Canner and low
Cutter42.0045.50, few 40.5042.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 10501350 lb.
59.00-61.50, couple 62.0063.50;
Good 10001300lb. 53.5058.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 13502000
lb. 56.0059.00,few 60.0060.50; yield
grade 210001400 lb. 51.0055.50.

VEAL CALVES: 565. Vealers
steady to weak. Demand good for
Holstein bulls toreturn tofarm.

VEALEKS: Choice 160-260 lb.
94.00- couple 107.00-110.00;
high Good and low Choice 160-290
lb. 70.0065.00, 120-155 lb. 60.00-
72.00, 80-115 lb. 54.0066.00; Stan-
dard 70-90 lb.40.00-50.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
95-120 lb. Holstein bulls 84.00-98.00,
few 100.00-103.00, several 80-95 lb.
68.00-

VEAL CALVES: Insufficient
volume to fully test trends. Few
high Good and low Choice 85-105 lb.
59.00- Few 100-115 lb.
Holsteinbulls returned to farm at
86.00- couple 80-90 lb. 62.00-
71.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers steady
to 2.00 lower. Supply included 537
in graded sale of which 66 percent
soldto return to farm. SHEEP: Insufficient volume for

amarket test.

f-B&R CATTLE CcTTfi RDI, Marietta, PA (I 17547 I
| OfficePhone: I
I (717) 653-8164 |
s Specializing In fE Stockers & |" Feeders I

■ Open 24 hours a day
*

® 365 days a year *

(717)394-2611 \
AUCTIONS ■

Z MONDAY & WEDNESDAY •

5 10:00A.M. Slaughter Bulls, i
■ Heifers, Steers, Cows |
I 11:00A.M. Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs ■
| TUESDAY T
■ 10:00 A.M. Slaughter Hogs
" 1:00 P.M. Feeder Pigs■ FRIDAY
I 11:00A.M. Stocker idF^

I JOHN BOWMAN i
1 Ph: (717)653-5728 I1 RON RANCH JI Ph.(717)656-9849 |

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mileEast of
Fredericksburg
ahtjgRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1 30 P.M starting
with feeder cattle
and pigs

Also Hay Sale
every Tuesday at
12:30.

Cattli

SHEEP: 50. Spring lambs
mostly steady, although Choice not
fully tested.

locker aru.
| SATURDAY
■ 9:30 A.M. Slaughter Hogs

I FEEDER PIGSALE
■ lUESDAY. JUNE 21■ "closed SAT., JULY 2■ OPENMON.. JULY 4-■ INDEPENDENCE DAY

S LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.
■ 1147Lititz Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

|
Serving The Community For V 7 Years

BUSINESS AS USUAL
AUCTION SALE BEGINS 9 A.M.

INSTEAD OF 10A.M.

SPRING LAMBS: E’ew Choice
4565 lb. 61.0066.00; Good 35-70 lb.
51.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 11.00-22.00, few sold as
replacement 25.00-33.00.

GOATS: 15. All goats sold by the
head, few mature 24.00-35.00, few
kids 10.00-19.00.

Livestock market and auction news 1

Lanea^er^County
Friday, June 17

Report SuppliedBy UBDA
Cattle Calves

This Week 5900 1550
Last Week .

6242 1251
LastYear 5426 1381

CATTLE: Slaughter steers 1.00-
2.00 lower; slaughter heifers .SO-
LDO lower; cows 1.00-2.00 higher;
bullocks steady; bulls fully steady,
instances 1.00 higher. Supply in-
cluded66 per cent slaughtersteers,
4 per cent slaughter heifers, 13per
cent cows, 5 per cent bulls with the
balance feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-41150-1550 lbs.
64.50- several early part of
week 67.5068.75, Good and Choice
1-2 66.0068.00, 8 head 69.0069.50;
Choice 2-41000-1400 lbs.
several 65.0066.10, high Good anal
low Choice 2-3 59.5063.25, Good 2-3
57.0061.50; Good and Choice 1200-
1550 lb. holsteins 55.0060.00, couple
60.0061.00, Standard 1-2 50.0065.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Part
load Prime 3-4 1100-1225 lbs. 64.10-
65.85; Choice 2-3 950-1150 lbs. 59.25-
62.25, few 800675 lbs. 55.00-59.00;
Good 2-3 900-1125 lbs. 54.0060.00,
few 750650 lbs. 52.50-56.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 47.0061.50, several 51.5063.50,
couple 54.5064.85, Commercial 3-4
46.50- Cutter 1-2 44.0060.00.
late mainly 46.5060.00, few 50.00
53.00, Canner and low Cutter 42.00
45.50,few 40.0042.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 10501350
lbs. 59.0061.50, couple 62.0063.50;
Good 10001350 lbs. 53.5068.50.

BULLS; Yield Grade 1 13502000
lbs. 54.5069.00, few 60.0063.10,
individual 68.10; Yield Grade 2
10001450 lbs. 50.0065.50.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers weak
to 3.00 lower. Demand fair
holsteinbulls to returnto farm. IJ

VEALERS; One tot Choice and
Prime special fed 300336 lbs.
132.00133.00; Choice 160280 lbs.
90.00105.00, couple 107.00110.00,
high Good and low Choice 160290
lbs. 70.0090.00, 120155 lbs. 62.00
75.00, 80115 lbs. 54.0070.00, 6080
lbs. 50.00-55.00, few Standard 7090
lbs.40.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 175-400 lbs. 56.0075.00,
400600 lbs. 50.0060.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
96-125 lb. holstein bulls 84.00-98.00,
few 100.00103.00, several 8095 lbs.
68.0065.00, few 90115 lb. holstein
heifers 70.0090.00.

|hAY, STRAW & CORN lSi| I
I —SALE—-
-1 Every Friday at 12 Noon K |;:

I GREEN DRAGON MARKET fi AUCTION [
II RD No. 4 Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334 'J

8 1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St. |
Out ol State Buyers - Cash or Certilied Check Only,


